Haines Borough Ordinance Index

2018

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
17-10-480	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Chapter 2.74 of the Haines Borough Code to allow for appointments by promotion.	02/13/18	02/13/18
17-10-481	An Ordinance Of The Haines Borough Repealing Haines Borough Code Chapter 2.06 Code Of Ethics; Repealing Chapter 2.62 Responsibilities Of Officers And Employees; Repealing Chapter 2.96 Prohibited Activity And Conduct; Reenacting A New Chapter 2.06 Called Conflicts Of Interest, Partiality And Code Of Ethics; Enacting Chapter 2.73 Employee Responsibilities; And Moving Portions Of Chapters 2.62 And 2.96 To Other Sections Of Code.	02/27/18	02/27/18
17-11-482	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 1.24.040 to designate minor offense fines for penalties set forth in newly-adopted HBC Chapter 12.030 – Parks.	02/13/18	02/13/18
18-01-484	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Title 18 Land Use/Development Haines Borough Code to define and provide zoning for commercial marijuana facilities.	02/13/18	02/13/18
18-01-486	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Section 12.30.30 to require Parks signage and remove the fine for prohibited camping.	02/13/18	02/13/18
18-01-487	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Title 8 Section 8.08.020 and Title 15 Chapter 15.08 to require burning permits in all fire service areas.	02/27/18	02/27/18
18-02-488	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Sections 11.36.010-020 to Allow Notification of Permanent Absentee Voters and Absentee Voting by Electronic Mail (Email).	03/13/18	03/13/18
18-03-489	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 Chapter 3.82 to Apply Existing Sales Tax Sections including Penalties and Interest to	4/24/18	4/24/18
18-03-490	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 2 Chapter 2.51 Code Review Commission.	4/24/18	4/24/18
18-04-491	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 Chapter 3.82 to Apply Existing Sales Tax Sections including Penalties and Interest to Excise Taxes	5/08/18	5/08/18
18-04-492	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, Alaska, Providing for the Establishment and Adoption of the Operating Budget, Capital Budget, and Capital Improvement Plan of the Haines Borough for the Period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019.	6/12/18	7/1/18

*Ordinances that have not been adopted do not appear in the index.

Haines Borough Ordinance Index

2018

18-04-493	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Section 18.100.112 regarding time frame for filing of final plat.	5/29/18	5/29/18
18-04-494	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code to eliminate all references to the Coastal Zone Management Plan.	5/29/18	5/29/18
18-05-495	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 2 Chapter 2.38 Department of Lands and Planning.	6/26/18	6/26/18
18-06-496	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to establish use designations for commercial agriculture and change use designations for crop production.	7/10/18	7/10/18
18-06-497	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 10 Chapter 10.04 Authority Sources to revise the process for disposing of abandoned vehicles.	7/10/18	7/10/18
18-06-498	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 8 to Extend the Prohibition on Littering Borough-Wide.	7/10/18	7/10/18
18-06-499	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to allow 'Junkyards' as a conditional use in the Waterfront Industrial zone under HBC 18.70.040.	7/24/18	7/24/18
18-07-500	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 Chapter 3.80 Sales Tax.	9/11/18	11/1/18
18-07-502	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Creating On-Call Police Service Areas pursuant to a vote of the people within the proposed service area as the October 2, 2018 Haines Borough General Election.	8/21/18	TDB
18-07-504	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to provide dimensional requirements for attached buildings used for human occupancy.	9/11/18	9/11/18
18-08-505	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to update the Official Zoning Map.	9/11/18	9/11/18
18-08-506	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 5 to provide a definition for Fair Vendor Permits and to extend Fair Vendor Permits to other Southeast Alaska State Fair Events.	9/11/18	9/11/18
18-08-507	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 to Clarify the Excise Tax on Marijuana Cultivation Facilities.	10/23/18	10/23/18

 $\ensuremath{^*}\ensuremath{\text{Ordinances}}$ that have not been adopted do not appear in the index.

Haines Borough Ordinance Index

2018

18-08-508	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, Providing for the Addition or Amendment of Specific Line Items to the FY19 Budget.	9/25/18	9/25/18
18-09-510	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Chapter 18.90 to revise and clarify sign regulations.	1/08/19	01/08/19
18-09-511	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Amending Haines Borough Code Title 18 to Add a Provision for Parking Dimensions for Compact Vehicles.	10/23/18	10/23/18
18-10-513	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, Providing for the Addition or Amendment of Specific Line Items to the FY19 Budget.	1/08/19	01/08/19

*Ordinances that have not been adopted do not appear in the index.